
DEFENDER DISTRICT 18 
IDS CONTRACT ATTORNEYS 

 
CHATHAM & ORANGE HIGH LEVEL FELONIES A-D 

Gina Balamucki 
(919) 914-0151 

930 MLK Jr Blvd, Suite 306, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
gina@blackroselaw.com  

Joseph J. Garcia 
(336) 499-9907 

120 S. Main St, Suite 270, Graham, NC 27253 
attorneychicano@gmail.com  

Robert Harris 
(919) 479-8700 

3101 Guess Road #C, Durham, NC 27705 
attyrjharris@gmail.com  

Clarke Martin (Orange only) 
(919) 275-2288 

1710 E Franklin St, #1128, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
clarke@clarkemartinlaw.com  

Patrick Morgan 
(919) 228-8260 

209 Lloyd St, Suite 120, Carrboro, NC 27510 
patrick@pemorganlaw.com  

Joshua (JD) Xerri 
(919) 391-6299 

3064 Wake Forest Rd #1034, Raleigh, NC 27609 
jd@xerrilaw.com  

 
CHATHAM & ORANGE LOW LEVEL FELONIES E-I 

Gina Balamucki 
(919) 914-0151 

930 MLK Jr Blvd, Suite 306, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
gina@blackroselaw.com  

Joseph J. Garcia 
(336) 499-9907 

120 S. Main St, Suite 270, Graham, NC 27253 
attorneychicano@gmail.com  

Robert Harris 
(919) 479-8700 

3101 Guess Road #C, Durham, NC 27705 
attyrjharris@gmail.com 
LaQuonta L. Howell 

(919) 479-8700 
3101 Guess Rd. #C, Durham, NC 27705 

attyllhowell@gmail.com 
Clarke Martin (Orange only) 

(919) 275-2288 
1710 E Franklin St, #1128, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

clarke@clarkemartinlaw.com  
Patrick Morgan 
(919) 228-8260 

209 Lloyd St, Suite 120, Carrboro, NC 27510 
patrick@pemorganlaw.com  

 



David Saacks (Chatham only) 
7151 O’Kelly Chapel Road, PMB #169 

Cary, NC 27519 
david@saackslaw.com 

(984) 833-3026 
Thomas Wooldridge (Orange only) 

(984) 305-3777 
600 Park Offices Dr, Ste. 300, Durham, NC 27713 

wooldridge@wjlawoffice.com  
 

CHATHAM & ORANGE MISDEMEANORS 
Gina Balamucki 
(919) 914-0151 

930 MLK Jr Blvd, Suite 306, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
gina@blackroselaw.com  

Florence Bowens 
3622 Lyckan Parkway, Suite 3006-D, Durham 27707 

(919) 402-9700 
fbowenslaw@gmail.com 

Robert Harris 
(919) 479-8700 

3101 Guess Road #C, Durham, NC 27705 
attyrjharris@gmail.com 
LaQuonta L. Howell 

(919) 479-8700 
3101 Guess Rd. #C, Durham, NC 27705 

attyllhowell@gmail.com 
Patrick Morgan 

209 Lloyd St, Suite 120, Carrboro, NC 27510 
(919) 228-8260 

patrick@pemorganlaw.com  
Thomas Wooldridge (Orange only) 

(984) 305-3777 
600 Park Offices Dr, Ste. 300, Durham, NC 27713 

wooldridge@wjlawoffice.com 
 

REGIONAL DEFENDER 
Tucker Charns 

Office: (919) 354-7263 
tucker.charns@nccourts.org  

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

 
DEFENDER DISTRICT 18 

COURT-APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 
 
 
ORANGE & CHATHAM MISDEMEANORS 
Joseph J. Garcia 
(336) 499-9907 
120 S. Main St, Suite 270, Graham, NC 27253 

  attorneychicano@gmail.com 
 
ORANGE & CHATHAM LOW FELONIES  
Patrick Morgan 
209 Lloyd St., Suite 120, Carrboro, NC 27510 
(919) 923-1577 
 
Lisa Anderson Williams, Esq.  
Board Certified Specialist in State Criminal Law 
Email: attylaw@icloud.com 
Cell: 919.491.9099 

 
ORANGE & CHATHAM HIGH FELONIES  
Kellie Mannette 
119 E Main St, Durham, NC 27701 
(919) 682-5648 
mannette@tfblawyers.com  
 
Patrick Morgan 
209 Lloyd St., Suite 120, Carrboro, NC 27510 
(919) 923-1577 

 
ORANGE & CHATHAM JUVENILE  
Joseph J. Garcia 
401 Meadowlands Dr., Suite 102, Hillsborough 27278 
(919) 246-7928 
 
Michelle Hamilton 
3013 Rippy Ln., Hillsborough, NC 27278 
(919) 929-1984 
michelle@alexandermillerandschupp.com  

 
Patrick Morgan 
209 Lloyd St., Suite 120, Carrboro, NC 27510 
(919) 923-1577 
 
Michelle Schalliol 
(919) 646-2184 
michelleschalliol@reslegalgroup.law  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
SPECIAL PROCEEDINGS/OTHER 
Ethan Beattie 
(703) 989-2623 
PO Box 1298, Hillsborough 27278 
ethan@lawbeattie.com  
 
Joseph J. Garcia 
401 Meadowlands Dr., Suite 102, Hillsborough 27278 
(919) 246-7928 
 
Angel S. Gillis 
P.O. Box 80464, Raleigh, NC 27623 
(919) 907-8538 
(Orange County only) 
 
Billie J. Guthrie 
P.O. Box 1443, Morrisville, NC 27560 
(919) 597-0205 
billie@bjglawoffice.com 
 
Ryan Layton 
P.O. Box 801, Hillsborough, NC 27278 
(919) 263-5808 
ryan@ryanlaytonlaw.com  
 
Lynn Norton-Ramirez 
(919) 448-5988 
7306 Spring Vista Court, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 
lnortonramirez@gmail.com 
 
Jasmine Ross 
P.O. Box 691, Hillsborough, NC 27278 
(910) 554-4074 
 
Marcus Tingling 



3511 Shannon Rd, Durham, NC 27707 
(910) 292-8247 
marcus@capefearfamilylaw.com 
 
Austin Vandeveer 
929 Bristol Bridge Dr, Ste 402, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
(919) 903-9442 
austin@averettlaw.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
CHILD SUPPORT 
Lance Foster 
200 Perkins Dr, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
(248) 497-2949 
LMFJD1@gmail.com 
 
Joseph J. Garcia 
401 Meadowlands Dr., Suite 102, Hillsborough, 27278 
(919) 246-7928 
 
Jasmine Ross 
P.O. Box 691, Hillsborough, NC 27278 
(910) 554-4074 
 
Marcus Tingling 
3511 Shannon Rd, Durham, 27707 
(910) 292-8247 
marcus@capefearfamilylaw.com  
 
PARENT REPRESENTATION 
Lance Foster 
200 Perkins Dr, Chapel Hill, 27514 
(248) 497-2949 
LMFJD1@gmail.com 
 
Beth Posner 
102 Ridge Rd, Chapel Hill, 27514 
(919) 962-2888 
 
Marcus Tingling 
3511 Shannon Rd, Durham, 27707 
(910) 292-8247 
marcus@capefearfamilylaw.com 


